
AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

R1 10 May 2022 | Goulburn | Goulburn Hay Supplies Mdn
Distance: 1300m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
12:40 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 AIRRAID Trainer: M,W & J Hawkes Barrier: 11 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: A Adkins WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Manhattan Rain Dam: Skyrockets J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd (Mgr: R P Legh), B & C Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: B A Dorman), Wright Racing (Mgr: P J Wright) & Pulitano Thoroughbreds Pty Ltd (Mgr: G Pulitano)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 01Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Superargo	 0:45.30	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 5	 08Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 Valentina Express	 0:43.41	 (22.79)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 14Apr22	 WYO	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 W Pike	 57	 $3.4	 Mission Value	 1:11.69	 (24.25)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 BIG BAZ Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 8 Total: 13-0-3-4 Prize Money: A$22,910
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 59 Good: 10-0-3-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-0-2 58+kg: 2-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Sepoy Dam: Star Myst J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-0-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S M Cleary, J Cleary, Miss J Regan, M Thompson & Miss M Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 08Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 1460	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $*2.6	 It’s Friday	 1:28.69	 (24.14)	 7	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 17Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 57.5	 $6	 Black Banjo	 1:37.81	 (23.53)	 7	 7	 ........ 9..................... Slowly away
4 of 11	 19Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Jack Martin	 57	 $14	 Mil Ciento	 0:57.25	 (22.89)	 2	 2	 ........ 4............Blundered at start
2 of 7	 28Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $13	 Good Deed	 0:58.09	 (23.23)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 16Apr22	 MOY	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 57	 $5	 Secadia	 1:20.98	 (25.60)	 2	 2	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort

3 DAR LEGEND Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 7 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,600
Jockey: M Bell WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dundeel Dam: Cavaloce J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Legend Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
11 of 15	21Jul21	 SLS	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M J Dee	 57	 $15	 Sharp Response	 1:21.37	 (24.05)	 4	 5	 ..... 6¼....................... Not sighted
9 of 10	 07Aug21	 FLE	 turf	 1410	 S 	 BM70	 [	 7]	 Matt Cartwright	 53	 $16	 Sunfall	 1:26.03	 (23.45)	 2	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
3 of 7	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 807	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 The Rockwell Scale	 0:48.18	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................Barrier trial
1 of 5	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Parr	 ---	 $--	 Rovers Pepper	 1:01.37	 (23.29)	 -	 -	 ........ 1........................Barrier trial

4 DOUGHBOY Trainer: P J Facoory Barrier: 10 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Foxwedge Dam: Manrose Hattan J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M R Chidgey, Mrs M C Chidgey, G R Stadler, B J Facoory, R B Ward, V Suraci, A P Anderson, A J Gurowski, Mrs C A Gurowski & Mrs C Facoory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Hezredhot	 0:56.63	 (23.54)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 27Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 ---	 $--	 Easier	 0:56.75	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¼........................Barrier trial
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5 FORTIVACI Trainer: J Pride Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Forfrocksakes J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Proven Thoroughbreds (A Walter), Four Legged Lottery No 2 (T Williams), Sixth Sense Racing (D Saunders), C Hemphrey, J Fish, T Peck, Mrs S Peck, S Capsalis, A McMaster, Ms E 
McMaster, Y Guo, G Farrell, D Sutherland, D Hansen, G Morrissey, B Turville, J Mc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 21Sep21	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 J Sheehan	 ---	 $--	 Cushy	 0:44.45	 (22.53)	 -	 -	 ....18¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 05Oct21	 WAF	 turf	 793	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Zac Wadick	 ---	 $--	 Sabalenka	 0:47.83	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ...... 16........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 S Clipperton	 ---	 $--	 The Rockwell Scale	 0:44.00	 (22.73)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 807	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 The Rockwell Scale	 0:48.18	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ....12½........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 G Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Shirshov	 1:00.64	 (23.25)	 -	 -	 ....12¼........................Barrier trial

6 ZEDLY Trainer: Joseph Ible Barrier: 13 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Skilled Dam: Truly Lovely J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: J A J Pither, R J Neeson & Ible Racing (Mgr: J B Ible)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 9	 02Jul21	 NOW	turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Ruby Haylock	 ---	 $--	 Man Of Mine	 0:56.77	 (24.72)	 -	 -	 ........ 7........................Barrier trial
3 of 5	 13Jul21	 KEG	 turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Brock Ryan	 ---	 $--	 Miss Lamar	 0:48.54	 (23.38)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 6	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Captain Kenny	 0:44.21	 (22.63)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 9	 29Apr22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Ms E Hennessy	 ---	 $--	 Conspiracist	 0:55.62	 (23.49)	 -	 -	 ...... 10........................Barrier trial

7 ABSURD Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 3 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,400
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: No Mistaking J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: T Lobb, G Briscoe, K Freeman, J Coyle, G Copley, D Copley, W Blackma, J Freeman, M Freeman, R McFarlane, B Watson, J Bell & M Fife

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 23Nov21	 NEW	turf	 1350	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $31	 Angelical	 1:22.98	 (24.45)	 6	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
3 of 8	 11Dec21	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $8	 Chappelli	 1:37.04	 (23.79)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
11 of 14	31Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms J Taylor	 55.5	 $8.5	 Lambardi	 1:36.71	 (24.87)	 8	 9	 ..... 8½....................... Not sighted
5 of 6	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Tom Sherry	 ---	 $--	 Rock Chant	 0:48.91	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 1000	 H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Feirme Prince	 1:01.69	 (23.61)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial

8 BEL SUONO Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 12 Total: 8-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$12,010
Jockey: J Ford WT: 57 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Nicconi Dam: Beautiful Sound J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 8-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Smith, R Fleetwood, Board Odds (Mgr: D Walker), Mrs C Cook, F Cook, Denns Racing (Mgr: D Yopp), J Page, Mrs M Bucknell, G Hayden, D McInnes, Ms B Evans, Mrs S 
Hawkins & Ms J Stevens

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 9	 11Mar21	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 55	 $4.6	 Mystic Vein	 1:10.75	 (23.09)	 7	 7	 ........ 4..................... Slowly away
9 of 9	 25Mar21	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 K Latham	 56.5	 $101	 Waihaha Falls	 1:17.76	 (24.02)	 5	 6	 ...... 10............................No show
4 of 7	 05Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 Ashley Morgan	 57	 $15	 Assiduity	 1:03.88	 (22.26)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 17Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57	 $9	 Heavenly Prophet	 1:07.08	 (24.61)	 5	 6	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 30Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ashley Morgan	 58	 $26	 Island Lass	 1:14.86	 (24.96)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¼................... Every chance

9 CHEEKY SECRETS Trainer: B Heys Barrier: 5 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$275
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Into Mischief Dam: Greer’s Secret J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M W O’Keeffe & Ms V J King

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 9	 28Feb22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 ---	 $--	 Remarque	 0:44.57	 (22.93)	 -	 -	 ...... 13........................Barrier trial
8 of 8	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 816	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Nimbostratus	 0:48.70	 (22.80)	 -	 -	 ....11¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 11	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms K Nisbet	 58	 $61	 Vaaroom	 1:17.79	 (24.22)	 8	 10	 ...... 12...................... Well beaten

10 ROYAL SHOT Trainer: Ms M Harrison Barrier: 4 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: Jess Del Frari (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shooting To Win Dam: Royal Tower J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Knight

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 6	 17Aug21	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 L Todd	 ---	 $--	 Amazing Nicci	 0:45.67	 (23.20)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 30Aug21	 WAF	 turf	 805	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Six Again	 0:47.68	 (22.18)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 30Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 815	  S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 J Overmeire	 ---	 $--	 Chickerartie	 0:48.40	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¼........................Barrier trial
11 of 12	14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 M Travers	 56.5	 $41	 Gold Gift	 0:51.46	 (22.34)	 9	 9	 ....19¾....................... Not sighted
9 of 11	 01May22	 SPH	 turf	 1205	 H 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 A Kajiya	 57	 $151	 Mickeyrats	 1:15.50	 (25.96)	 7	 11	 ....21¾.............. Wide throughout
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11 UPGRADES Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 9 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,700
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Swiss Ace Dam: Upgrading J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 03Aug21	 WAF	 turf	 802	  S 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Leandro Ribeiro	 ---	 $--	 Way To The Stars	 0:48.33	 (22.80)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
1 of 10	 14Feb22	 WAF	 turf	 801	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 A B Collett	 ---	 $--	 Shrill Whistle	 0:48.34	 (23.05)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
4 of 8	 28Feb22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms L Day	 ---	 $--	 Hold On Honey	 0:44.77	 (22.83)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
8 of 10	 23Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Avdulla	 56.5	 $18	 Deep Romance	 1:05.30	 (23.29)	 7	 8	 ...... 10...................... Well beaten
4 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 56.5	 $12	 Diamond Dealer	 1:03.85	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run

12 DUPONT Trainer: Michael Freedman Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$800
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo b aus c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Totally Mystic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Newgate Bloodstock, China Horse Club Racing Pty Ltd, Horse Ventures, Newgate S F, Go Bloodstock Australia, Starlight Racing, Nick Vass Bloodstock, Aston Bloodstock, Grant Blood-
stock Pty Ltd, Carpe Diem, G1g Racing & Breeding & Dorrington Farm

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  H 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 King Of Naples	 0:49.51	 (23.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 5½........................Barrier trial
6 of 8	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Command Approved	 0:44.03	 (22.75)	 -	 -	 ........ 8........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 G Buckley	 57	 $12	 Seaside Sandy	 1:03.56	 (23.31)	 7	 7	 ..... 1½................Shifted in 100m

13 TITANIC AWARD Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 2 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Brock Ryan WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo br/bl aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamus Award Dam: Princess Titanic J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ultra Racing (Mgr: P S Buckley)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 9	 22Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 810	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Swiss Exile	 0:48.77	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 29Apr22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Zambezi River	 0:57.08	 (23.80)	 -	 -	 ........ 2........................Barrier trial
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R2 10 May 2022 | Goulburn | Goulburn Post (Bm66)
Distance: 1300m | Class: BM66	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 556139
	 2	 930103
	 3	 562258
	 4	 721786
	 5	 718000
	 6	 472121
	 7	 258261
	 8	 930304
	 9	 415134
	10	 515472
	11	 031041

HARD CORE
DEPARTING BULLET
RATHVILLY MISS
COTTON FIELDS
HIGH DUDE
SIZZLE CHIC
REOFFENDER
SOUTHERN APPEAL
ALPINE KING
CHOICE DEEL
TAYLOR BE SWIFT

62
61.5
61
60.5
60
58.5
58
58
56.5
56.5
55

9
3
1
11
2
6
8
10
7
4
5

MS M WEIR
JACKSON SEARLE  1.5 
T SCHILLER
MOLLY BOURKE  2 

MS K NISBET
A B COLLETT
MS K O’HARA
N HEYWOOD
SCRATCHED
MS J TAYLOR
S GUYMER

J M CLEARY
P NICEFORO
G D HICKMAN
DOUG GORREL
G P VELLA
G PORTELLI
MS A TURNER
D A WILLIAMS
P J FACOORY
J COYLE
T BURLEIGH

6
5
5
5
7
3
6
5
7
5
4

G
G
M
M
G
F
G
G
G
G
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
67
70
69
64
65
60
60
57
57
57

	45-�7�-6-9
	40-�5�-6-6
	23-�2�-5-5
	12-�3�-2-0
	33-�3�-4-3
	13-�2�-2-2
	15-�3�-3-0
	14-�2�-1-2
	48-�6�-4-6
	20-�2�-1-1
	 8-�2�-1-1

$154,170
$130,538
$112,600
$63,450
$95,795
$66,870
$54,780
$66,050
$111,860
$57,105
$34,480

	2-�0�-0-1
	5-�0�-1-0
	7-�1�-2-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-0
	7-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 HARD CORE Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 9 Total: 45-7-6-9 Prize Money: A$154,170
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 62 Good: 25-5-3-6 Track: 3-0-1-0

6yo br aus g Fav: 9-3-2-3 58+kg: 24-4-4-4 Firm: 3-0-1-1 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Rusalka J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 45-7-6-9 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-2 Last Win: 05/02/22 (94 Days)
Owner: H Chikirov, A J McCulloch, M J Griffin, Ms R Palibrk, Mrs D S Evans, T M Evans, C G Turner, I G Johnston, C E Bailey & Mrs S M Cleary

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 5	 05Sep21	 PIP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM76	 [	 2]	 Tessa Townsend	 53.5	 $5.5	 Supreme Attraction	 1:09.28	 (23.15)	 -	 -	 ....12¾.......................... Fair effort
6 of 7	 13Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM74	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 57.5	 $18	 Crackalacka	 1:11.31	 (22.75)	 4	 4	 ........ 3................... Every chance
1 of 9	 05Feb22	 BRA	 turf	 1350	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $*3.5	 Son Of Spartacus	 1:20.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... hd...........................Good win
3 of 7	 12Feb22	 TUU	 turf	 1400	 F 	 Open	 [	 5]	 N Heywood	 58	 $*2	 Son Of Spartacus	 1:22.48	 (22.69)	 -	 -	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
9 of 13	 13Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 58	 $31	 Cavalier Charles	 1:09.96	 (22.74)	 4	 6	 ........ 2............................No show

2 DEPARTING BULLET Trainer: P Niceforo Barrier: 3 Total: 40-5-6-6 Prize Money: A$130,538
Jockey: Jackson Searle (a1.5) WT: 61.5 Good: 21-2-3-3 Track: 7-1-3-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 13-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-0
Sire: Bullet Train Dam: She’s Ready J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 40-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 19-3-3-3 Last Win: 28/12/21 (133 Days)
Owner: Mrs M Cram, J A Baker, Ms V K Bishop, Ms M E Anderson & Ms J G Sheldrake

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 09Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 Ms E Hennessy	 55	 $10	 Schoona The Better	 1:39.35	 (22.98)	 3	 3	 ........ 1............... Inconvenienced
10 of 10	22Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 1600	 G 	 BM72	 [	 1]	 J Overmeire	 54	 $26	 Majella	 1:36.57	 (23.18)	 1	 1	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
1 of 9	 28Dec21	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM66	 [	 9]	 Jackson Searle	 57.5	 $15	 The Drover	 1:24.09	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
13 of 14	03Jan22	 MOY	turf	 1425	 G 	 Open	 [	14]	 B P Ward	 55	 $31	 Peyton Place	 1:23.45	 (23.40)	 5	 4	 ........ 8............................ Poor run
3 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 61.5	 $14	 Lady Shenanigans	 1:03.22	 (22.95)	 7	 8	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort

3 RATHVILLY MISS Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 1 Total: 23-2-5-5 Prize Money: A$112,600
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 61 Good: 11-1-3-1 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-1
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Miss Kate Amelia J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 23-2-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 12-1-2-4 Last Win: 29/08/20 (619 Days)
Owner: Ms B C Kennedy, Miss J J B Hickman, P Stridiron & D Gollan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 18Aug21	 KEN	 turf	 1250	 G 	 BM72	 [	 7]	 Ms R King	 55.5	 $26	 Super Effort	 1:13.37	 (23.15)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 8	 01Sep21	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 57	 $31	 Ruby Tuesday	 1:17.67	 (23.18)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 15Sep21	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 57	 $10	 Promise Of Success	 1:17.13	 (23.17)	 6	 7	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 7	 29Sep21	 KEN	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM72	 [	 6]	 Ms R King	 57	 $4.8	 Ladylovestogamble	 1:15.16	 (22.97)	 2	 1	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
8 of 13	 23Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM72	 [	11]	 Ms R King	 53.5	 $8	 Pandora Blue	 1:09.50	 (22.95)	 10	 11	 ........ 5...................... Well beaten

4 COTTON FIELDS Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 11 Total: 12-3-2-0 Prize Money: A$63,450
Jockey: Molly Bourke (a2.0) WT: 60.5 Good: 4-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-1-0 58+kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Field Dam: Medusa J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-2-2-0 Last Win: 07/11/21 (184 Days)
Owner: J Angus, B M Spencer, D J Mullard, A P Algie, A J Algie, S J Lewis, S K Corden, Ms Z Mullard, K M Kelso, Mrs J A Kelso, G Kelso & D White

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 26Sep21	 DOO	turf	 1200	 S 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Stewart	 57	 $6.5	 Salateen	 1:10.84	 (22.73)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.............................Nice run
1 of 8	 07Nov21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 2]	 B Stewart	 60	 $3.4	 Purple Diamond	 0:57.25	 (22.17)	 6	 4	 ....... ½...........................Good win
7 of 10	 03Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 S 	 4	 [	10]	 J Byrne	 55.5	 $19	 Iolite	 0:57.31	 (22.21)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 12Dec21	 SUN	 turf	 1000	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 B Thornton	 58.5	 $*4.2	 All Stars	 0:57.84	 (22.55)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
6 of 6	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1000	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms K Nisbet	 60	 $10	 Amazing Nicci	 1:00.80	 (23.85)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼................... Every chance
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5 HIGH DUDE Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 2 Total: 33-3-4-3 Prize Money: A$95,795
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 60 Good: 21-3-3-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 12-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: High Chaparral Dam: Alzira J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 33-3-4-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-0-1-0 Last Win: 18/01/20 (843 Days)
Owner: Mrs G Trevaskis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 18Jan20	 TUU	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 55.5	 $9	 Jungle Book	 1:35.19	 (24.77)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 12	 07Feb20	 CAB	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM70	 [	 4]	 R Bensley	 58.5	 $41	 Supreme Polarity	 1:22.98	 (23.61)	 2	 2	 ........ 7...................... Well beaten
11 of 11	13Feb20	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 7]	 R Bensley	 60	 $11	 Footmark	 1:51.01	 (23.89)	 5	 6	 ....13¼....................... Not sighted
12 of 12	27Aug20	 WAG	turf	 1200	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 R Bensley	 58.5	 $151	 Jawwaal	 1:13.50	 (23.78)	 11	 12	 ....28¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 BM70	 [	 9]	 S Guymer	 58	 $151	 Devils Triangle	 1:16.52	 (23.11)	 11	 10	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back

6 SIZZLE CHIC Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 6 Total: 13-2-2-2 Prize Money: A$66,870
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 5-2-1-1 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Sizzling Dam: Girls Rule J+H: 3-1-1-1 Turf: 13-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 10-2-1-2 Last Win: 25/04/22 (15 Days)
Owner: S G Darby, A Bacon, G Dennett, S J Dunn, C Hayman, B A Hodgson, M B Kurz, J P H McKeever, B D Oppy, G Sharpe, Mrs K E Swain, Mrs B H A Wenman, Mrs J E Whiteley, C G Vuu, 
D J Lynch & Bulls Boars And Chiefs (Mgr: G R Hunt)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 11	 05Jan22	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J R Collett	 56	 $21	 Trifaccia	 1:10.63	 (23.05)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
2 of 10	 13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 57.5	 $4.8	 Eye Pea Oh	 1:03.29	 (22.87)	 5	 2	 ..... 1¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 8	 05Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1300	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 A B Collett	 55	 $*2.1	 Vila Tinto	 1:19.34	 (23.06)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼...................Eased 1000m
2 of 7	 20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 B Loy	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Choosday Nights	 1:25.70	 (24.42)	 1	 1	 .....Lnk.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms M Weir	 58.5	 $*2.9	 Sinaloa	 1:10.46	 (22.47)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win

7 REOFFENDER Trainer: Ms A Turner Barrier: 8 Total: 15-3-3-0 Prize Money: A$54,780
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 58 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 5-2-3-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 3-1-2-0 58+kg: 9-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Port Isabel J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 15-3-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 12-3-3-0 Last Win: 30/07/21 (284 Days)
Owner: M G Poletti & Ms A M Turner

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 31Dec20	 NOW	turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 1]	 Cejay Graham	 56	 $8.5	 Nikohli Beagle	 1:10.35	 (23.43)	 8	 7	 ..... 2¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 11	 10Jan21	 NOW	turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 B Spriggs	 57	 $5	 Ilvermorny	 1:24.17	 (24.45)	 3	 2	 ........ 3...................... Well beaten
2 of 13	 28May21	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 K Latham	 59.5	 $*3.7	 Designer Maid	 1:11.48	 (23.98)	 9	 8	 ...... ns...........Protest, dismissed
6 of 8	 02Jul21	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 Ms J Taylor	 60.5	 $4.8	 Deel With Me	 1:28.54	 (25.63)	 3	 3	 ........ 7................... Every chance
1 of 7	 30Jul21	 GOU	turf	 1500	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 B Mc Dougall	 56.5	 $*3.8	 Legal Challenge	 1:32.57	 (25.35)	 3	 3	 ........ 1..................... Slowly away

8 SOUTHERN APPEAL Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 10 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$66,050
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 58 Good: 10-2-0-2 Track: 3-1-1-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 3-2-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: Not A Single Doubt Dam: Donna’s Appeal J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: 10/03/20 (791 Days)
Owner: D A J Williams, Nick Vass Bloodstock (Mgr: N Vass), T Dellosa, R Ruti & Mrs F M Horsley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 23Jan21	 RAN	 turf	 1100	 G 	 2	 [	 7]	 H Bowman	 57.5	 $9	 The First Of May	 1:02.74	 (22.95)	 8	 8	 ..... 2½........... Hampered at start
14 of 14	06Feb21	 RAN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 J R Collett	 55	 $13	 Katgully Red	 1:10.83	 (23.96)	 10	 13	 ....10¼.............. Checked 1000m
3 of 11	 18Sep21	 WAG	turf	 1200	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 63	 $6	 Starliv	 1:10.85	 (23.58)	 5	 5	 ........ 3........................ Solid effort
10 of 10	09Oct21	 GOU	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 N Heywood	 58.5	 $19	 Highly Desired	 1:18.08	 (24.28)	 4	 6	 ....16¼.......................... Well back
4 of 11	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1175	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 62	 $11	 Flying Sultan	 1:09.01	 (23.25)	 8	 7	 ........ 3.........................Handy run

9 ALPINE KING Trainer: P J Facoory Barrier: 7 Total: 48-6-4-6 Prize Money: A$111,860
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 40-6-4-4 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 5-0-1-1 56-58kg: 16-2-1-2 Firm: 1-0-0-1 Distance: 7-0-1-0
Sire: Monashee Mountain Dam: Lady Beaufort J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 42-6-4-6 Soft/Heavy: 7-0-0-1 Last Win: 27/11/20 (529 Days)
Owner: M G Fair, A J Bowman, A R Ham, T D Adams, B J Facoory, Mrs J H Patterson, B Teer, Mrs C Teer, J D Facoory, M J Lewis & Mrs C L Lewis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 09Nov20	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 A B Collett	 57	 $4	 Spring Secret	 2:05.15	 (25.84)	 3	 2	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
5 of 7	 22Nov20	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 A B Collett	 55	 $7.5	 Havaduel	 2:05.22	 (22.47)	 6	 6	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 27Nov20	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 A B Collett	 55.5	 $5.5	 Dip Me Lid	 2:01.92	 (24.18)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...............Overraced early
3 of 6	 29Dec20	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 5]	 M Heagney	 57.5	 $9.5	 Dip Me Lid	 2:06.01	 (23.51)	 3	 3	 ........ 3...............Overraced early
4 of 4	 22Jan21	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 BM65	 [	 1]	 Ms E Hennessy	 56	 $7.5	 Lamington Drive	 2:03.32	 (23.43)	 3	 3	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run

10 CHOICE DEEL Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 4 Total: 20-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$57,105
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 56.5 Good: 5-1-0-0 Track: 3-1-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 10-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Dundeel Dam: She’s Choice J+H: 7-2-0-0 Turf: 20-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 15-1-1-1 Last Win: 19/02/22 (80 Days)
Owner: Miss A Double & R Panovski

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 19Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $71	 Super Bright	 1:04.26	 (23.91)	 6	 7	 ...... hd...........................Good win
5 of 7	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 2	 [	 2]	 Ms K O’Hara	 57.5	 $6	 Pretty Woman	 1:00.23	 (23.88)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾..................... Slowly away
4 of 7	 26Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM68	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $21	 Sebrenco	 1:13.21	 (23.89)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼.........................Handy run
7 of 11	 15Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms J Taylor	 58	 $21	 Circularity	 1:10.80	 (23.55)	 5	 6	 ........ 3.........................No excuse
2 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 Ms K O’Hara	 60	 $5	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
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11 TAYLOR BE SWIFT Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 5 Total: 8-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$34,480
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 55 Good: 4-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Your Song Dam: Hot Commodity J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 8-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 26/04/22 (14 Days)
Owner: A J J Hawke, Mrs L A Hawke, J Prineas, A Beamond, P Warren, P D Early, M N M Davies, L Davies, P J Hatton & Mrs J A Hatton & Porter Street Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 07Mar21	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 S Guymer	 57	 $31	 Dancin’ Til Dawn	 1:10.56	 (23.31)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 6	 22Mar21	 QEN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $*2.1	 Blink Twice	 1:13.34	 (25.20)	 1	 1	 ........ 2...........................Good win
16 of 16	18Apr21	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 S Guymer	 58.5	 $12	 Stand Your Ground	 1:17.32	 (24.65)	 1	 1	 ....12½............. Pre race incident
4 of 7	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 6]	 S Guymer	 55	 $8.5	 Bleue’s Choice	 1:01.24	 (24.33)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 5]	 S Guymer	 56.5	 $6.5	 Choice Deel	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
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R3 10 May 2022 | Goulburn | Goulburn Mulwaree Council Mdn
Distance: 1000m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
1:55 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
	 1	
	 2	 2
	 3	 7
	 4	 254
	 5	
	 6	 4
	 7	 0
	 8	 793
	 9	
	10	 5
	11	 4
	12	 220306
	13	 654
	14	

AMEN BROTHER
PIACIUTA
DIVINE OKAY
INEQUALITY
BREAK O’DAY
BRIGHT FLIGHT
KOHA
ROLENE
SURREAL LILY
MA LIONNE
RUBIWISH
SHE CAN TALK
BRING THE ROMANCE
KIMURA

59
58.5
58
58
57
57
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
55
55

17
7
12
15
8
2
3
10
4
13
16
1
11
14

SCRATCHED
J FORD
R HUTCHINGS
M BELL
P SCORSE
MS W COSTIN
HEIDI GILLIE  3 

MS K O’HARA
A B COLLETT
MS K NISBET
J OVERMEIRE
S GUYMER
MS M WEIR
K LATHAM

DOUG GORREL
GABRIELLE ELLIS
B BAKER
LEE & CHERIE CURTIS
P & M CAVE
WATERHOUSE/BOTT
B HEYS
M SMITH
B WIDDUP
E & L LONGMIRE
J M AUSTIN
G PORTELLI
J M CLEARY
MICHAEL FREEDMAN

3
3
3
2
3
3
4
3
3
4
3
4
3
2

G
F
G
G
F
F
M
F
F
M
F
M
F
F

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-1-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	10-�0�-3-2
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0

$0
$6,000
$500
$11,230
$0
$1,100
$0
$4,800
$0
$550
$825
$21,650
$2,280
$0

	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 092788
	16	 689207
	17	 607879

ARCANE ENERGY
LONIESHA
ZILLIONS

55
55
55

5
9
6

S LISNYY
T SCHILLER
TEAGHAN MARTIN  3 

M & D KEARNEY
R T LEEMON
JOHN HIGGINS

4
4
3

M
M
G

AUS
AUS
AUS

--
--
--

	 7-�0�-1-1
	10-�0�-2-1
	 7-�0�-0-0

$7,825
$14,670
$5,100

	5-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17

1 AMEN BROTHER Trainer: Doug Gorrel Barrier: 17 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Scratched WT: 59 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: The Brothers War Dam: Bestwick’s Best J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D J Gorrel & P Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 6	 27Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Anaelle Gangotena	 ---	 $--	 Markova	 0:56.92	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial

2 PIACIUTA Trainer: Gabrielle Ellis Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$6,000
Jockey: J Ford WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Astern Dam: Parfaits J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 1-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B M Ames, Mrs P Needs, B Needs, S C Desborough, Miss G R Ellis, K Pethybridge, Mrs E P Rysko, Mrs M Young, P W Ager, K J Munce & C A Watson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 4	 21Sep21	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 K Stone	 ---	 $--	 Deep Romance	 0:44.79	 (22.90)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
6 of 6	 05Oct21	 WAF	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 K Stone	 ---	 $--	 Rebel Rama	 1:13.65	 (23.36)	 -	 -	 ....12¾........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	16Nov21	 WAF	 turf	 790	  S 	 Tri	 [	10]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Little Miss Magic	 0:45.92	 (22.19)	 -	 -	 ....11½........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 01Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Superargo	 0:45.30	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ...... nk........................Barrier trial
2 of 8	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 56.5	 $26	 Impactfull Miss	 0:53.38	 (22.98)	 5	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

3 DIVINE OKAY Trainer: B Baker Barrier: 12 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$500
Jockey: R Hutchings WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Flying Diva J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Magus Equine Limited

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 30Aug21	 WAF	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 Justin Andrews	 ---	 $--	 Hide Your Heart	 0:47.66	 (22.27)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
7 of 7	 10Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 R Hutchings	 57.5	 $3.1	 Look Out Lee	 0:59.96	 (24.11)	 3	 5	 ...... 14.........................No excuse
5 of 6	 21Sep21	 WAF	 turf	 802	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 B Lerena	 ---	 $--	 Colour De Roy	 0:47.34	 (22.40)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial
1 of 7	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 807	  H 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 C Schofield	 ---	 $--	 Deep Romance	 0:48.31	 (22.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 13Apr22	 MUS	 turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ashley Morgan	 ---	 $--	 Zenti	 0:45.70	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ...... ns........................Barrier trial
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4 INEQUALITY Trainer: Lee & Cherie Curtis Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: A$11,230
Jockey: M Bell WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo bl aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Finally J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, D M Ackery, C J Kincaid, R D Turner, D W Campbell, A W Barnes, J M Durnberger-Smith & Mrs C E Curtis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 18Oct21	 HAW	turf	 800	  S 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Diamond City	 0:48.81	 (22.77)	 -	 -	 ...... hd........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 08Nov21	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 J Ford	 ---	 $--	 Command Approved	 0:54.75	 (23.53)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
2 of 6	 28Nov21	 NEW	turf	 900	  H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 57	 $14	 Athletica	 0:53.33	 (22.95)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 11Dec21	 EAF	 turf	 1000	 G 	 LR	 [	 1]	 Ms S Thornton	 56.5	 $11	 Palazzo Spirit	 0:58.35	 (22.57)	 2	 2	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 8	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Bell	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Impactfull Miss	 0:53.38	 (22.98)	 1	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

5 BREAK O’DAY Trainer: P & M Cave Barrier: 8 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: P Scorse WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Dawn Approach Dam: Our Banshee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs S H Castle-Roche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 6	 05Oct21	 WAF	 turf	 793	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Rebecca Haill	 ---	 $--	 Sabalenka	 0:47.83	 (22.94)	 -	 -	 ..... 8¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 15Oct21	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms K O’Hara	 ---	 $--	 Miss Can Do	 0:43.25	 (22.51)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 03May22	 HAW	turf	 800	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 P Scorse	 ---	 $--	 Rock Chant	 0:47.67	 (22.05)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial

6 BRIGHT FLIGHT Trainer: Waterhouse/Bott Barrier: 2 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$1,100
Jockey: Ms W Costin WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zoustar Dam: Gliding J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Go Bloodstock Australia (Mgr: Sir O G Glenn)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 28May21	 GOU	turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Berry	 56	 $*1.9	 Flying Tyrol	 0:58.93	 (23.26)	 6	 6	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
5 of 9	 24Sep21	 RAN	 turf	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Clark	 ---	 $--	 Satin Ribbons	 0:43.06	 (21.67)	 -	 -	 ..... 3¼........................Barrier trial
9 of 9	 08Oct21	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 G 	 Tri	 [	 9]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 For Valour	 1:03.26	 (23.16)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 04Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 T Berry	 ---	 $--	 Cataratas	 0:44.15	 (22.85)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 19Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 1050	 S 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 N Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Concordia	 1:05.49	 (24.19)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial

7 KOHA Trainer: B Heys Barrier: 3 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: Heidi Gillie (a3.0) WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Jewels Gift J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Al Munawar Arabian Stud

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 3	 07Sep21	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms T Blair	 ---	 $--	 Texerro	 0:45.46	 (23.13)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 5	 28Feb22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Son Of Sampson	 0:44.14	 (22.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾........................Barrier trial
6 of 7	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 813	  H 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 L Magorrian	 ---	 $--	 Quiet Riot	 0:48.56	 (22.62)	 -	 -	 ..... 6½........................Barrier trial
10 of 10	08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58	 $12	 Gwan So	 1:19.00	 (23.54)	 9	 10	 ...... 36.......................... Well back
8 of 8	 22Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 1175	 G 	 Tri	 [	 8]	 Heidi Gillie	 ---	 $--	 Good Omens	 1:11.00	 (23.60)	 -	 -	 ..... 9½........................Barrier trial

8 ROLENE Trainer: M Smith Barrier: 10 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: A$4,800
Jockey: Ms K O’Hara WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 1-0-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Miss Beauty World J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: J R Turner, Mrs L A Turner, G J P Van Ameyden, Ms S J Nuttall, Dr M Santangelo, Mystery Downs (Mgr: F W Cook), Mrs C M Cook, A G Mitchell, D Ivers, B R Homer, T Leckie, G 
Atsalakis, W Spagnol & J Kasbarian

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 12	 21Jul21	 KEN	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms K O’Hara	 56	 $61	 Laurelin	 1:03.42	 (23.43)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.........................No excuse
9 of 12	 05Aug21	 KEG	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 55	 $21	 Construct	 1:10.36	 (23.46)	 6	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
3 of 7	 14Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 807	  H 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 T Schiller	 ---	 $--	 Texerro	 0:48.65	 (22.98)	 -	 -	 ....... ½........................Barrier trial
1 of 9	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 1]	 K Latham	 ---	 $--	 African Daisy	 0:44.39	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 .....Lnk........................Barrier trial
3 of 8	 25Apr22	 BAT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Spriggs	 56.5	 $*2.5	 Diamond Dealer	 1:03.85	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

9 SURREAL LILY Trainer: B Widdup Barrier: 4 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Outreach Dam: Continua J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P M Ryan & P J Thompson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 01Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 ---	 $--	 Superargo	 0:45.30	 (23.31)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
5 of 8	 29Apr22	 ROS	 turf	 900	  H 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 J B Mc Donald	 ---	 $--	 Extraweird	 0:55.45	 (23.88)	 -	 -	 ..... 5¼........................Barrier trial

GOULBURN | PAGE 8



AUSTRALIA MEETING TUESDAY, 10 MAY 2022

10 MA LIONNE Trainer: E & L Longmire Barrier: 13 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$550
Jockey: Ms K Nisbet WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mosayter Dam: Fimdal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Twinstar Racing (Mgr: Ms E R Longmire), Mrs L A Ellis, M P Ellis, P M Ryan, G Colvin, L F Sedman & R J Wilton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 10	 06Mar22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 Zara Castellaz-Faico	---	 $--	 Epimetheus	 0:54.71	 (24.05)	 -	 -	 ........ 4........................Barrier trial
5 of 7	 08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 57	 $31	 Essonne	 0:58.96	 (22.71)	 6	 7	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

11 RUBIWISH Trainer: J M Austin Barrier: 16 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$825
Jockey: J Overmeire WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rubick Dam: Blarney Wish J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs M Branthwaite, C Branthwaite, D F Cullen, P Cullen, B Luppino, W J Rankine, R Thuringer, D Cullen, J T Cullen, G P Skuthorp, B R Austin, B J Firth, D P Luppino, D J Donohue, J 
Keriacou & C E B Cook

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 6	 25Mar22	 WAF	 turf	 802	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Divine Kamehalani	 0:48.75	 (23.30)	 -	 -	 ........ 5........................Barrier trial
3 of 9	 11Apr22	 WAF	 awt	 740	  G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Ms J Taylor	 ---	 $--	 Rolene	 0:44.39	 (22.87)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 10	 22Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Overmeire	 56.5	 $20	 Penthouse	 0:58.71	 (23.44)	 4	 4	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run

12 SHE CAN TALK Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 1 Total: 10-0-3-2 Prize Money: A$21,650
Jockey: S Guymer WT: 56 Good: 6-0-2-0 Track: 3-0-1-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Stormvielle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-3-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-2 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs K J Portelli, Miss E M Boyd, S M Alder, N M Newman, S J Baker, J Mayo, L J Watson, S J Lindley, S P Seifert, B J Wood, P J Yabsley, Ms D G Hall, Miss Kp Fogorty, M J Robert-
son, Mrs R E Wilson, Charm Offensive (Mgr: L M McKinnon), Cruizin (Mgr: R Berma

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 11Sep21	 GOU	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Reece Jones	 54	 $9	 Dark Herring	 1:11.84	 (24.39)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.....................Eased 800m
10 of 11	02Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1250	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Taylor	 57	 $12	 Bend The Knee	 1:15.53	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ........ 6.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 01Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms L Day	 57	 $9.5	 Extreme Gem	 1:13.16	 (23.15)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
10 of 13	20Mar22	 ORA	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 B Loy	 58	 $*2.6	 Izfallingdown	 1:16.92	 (23.80)	 1	 1	 ..... 6½..........Vet-no abnormality
6 of 7	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A B Collett	 57	 $7	 Pacific Force	 1:15.18	 (24.99)	 4	 2	 ...... 35..............Stewards inquiry

13 BRING THE ROMANCE Trainer: J M Cleary Barrier: 11 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$2,280
Jockey: Ms M Weir WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Viva La Romance J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G Harvey

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 12Jul21	 MOY	turf	 920	  S 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 ---	 $--	 Man Of Peace	 0:56.45	 (23.85)	 -	 -	 ........ 6........................Barrier trial
6 of 9	 21Nov21	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 J P-Holmes	 55.5	 $8	 Sifu	 0:53.35	 (23.16)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 09Dec21	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M A Cahill	 55.5	 $18	 Little River Rose	 0:52.43	 (22.73)	 7	 7	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
4 of 9	 08Jan22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J P-Holmes	 56.5	 $10	 Annual	 0:51.51	 (22.75)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 16Apr22	 MOY	turf	 920	  H 	 Tri	 [	 2]	 Ryan Bradley	 ---	 $--	 Kattegat	 0:55.75	 (23.47)	 -	 -	 ..... 7¾........................Barrier trial

14 KIMURA Trainer: Michael Freedman Barrier: 14 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$0
Jockey: K Latham WT: 55 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

2yo ch aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Academy Idol J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Riversdale (Mgr: N J Hodges), Caw Bloodstock Racing (Mgr: W P Kemp), C A Kemp, P G Hodges, Mrs A J Hodges, B C Stewart & Mrs B Stewart

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 9	 19Apr22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  S 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Hi Dubai	 0:44.31	 (22.76)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 02May22	 RAN	 turf	 736	  H 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 ---	 $--	 Lady Harlem	 0:46.28	 (23.65)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial

15 ARCANE ENERGY Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 5 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: A$7,825
Jockey: S Lisnyy WT: 55 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 6-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-1-1
Sire: Rubick Dam: Dark Envy J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D A Kearney

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 23Jul21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Yvette Lewis	 55.5	 $26	 Phule	 1:00.35	 (24.52)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¼............................No show
2 of 10	 22Aug21	 TAM	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $8	 Penny Halfpenny	 0:57.64	 (22.82)	 2	 1	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
7 of 13	 25Sep21	 GUH	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Jackson Searle	 55	 $*1.9	 Sultry Prince	 0:57.50	 (22.53)	 4	 4	 ........ 7.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M Bell	 57	 $61	 Super Extreme	 0:59.86	 (23.57)	 7	 8	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
8 of 8	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 M Bell	 55	 $61	 Ottilie	 1:04.86	 (23.32)	 4	 4	 ....13¼...................... Well beaten
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16 LONIESHA Trainer: R T Leemon Barrier: 9 Total: 10-0-2-1 Prize Money: A$14,670
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 55 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 3-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Lonhro Dam: Monaliesha J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 10-0-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: P J Gibb, Mrs G D Leemon, A J Hunt, Mrs K J Hunt, J L Houlford & Mrs B J Houlford

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 13	 08Oct21	 POM	turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Reith	 58	 $10	 Thunder Rose	 1:12.09	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¼...................... Well beaten
9 of 12	 25Oct21	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 C Reith	 56.5	 $14	 Argyll Gardens	 1:22.66	 (23.75)	 1	 1	 ..... 5¾............................No show
2 of 7	 02Nov21	 TAE	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 B Looker	 57	 $*1.8	 Lucky One	 1:20.29	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾.............................Nice run
10 of 11	25Nov21	 WYO	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T Clark	 55	 $17	 Penopera	 1:04.86	 (23.48)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¼.......................... Well back
7 of 10	 18Apr22	 WAF	 turf	 1100	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 A B Collett	 57	 $151	 Deep Finesse	 1:06.14	 (24.18)	 9	 8	 ....10¾.........................No excuse

17 ZILLIONS Trainer: John Higgins Barrier: 6 Total: 7-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$5,100
Jockey: Teaghan Martin (a3.0) WT: 55 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Sooboog Dam: Bank On This J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ms J A Terlich, J Higgins & T Hangan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	24Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $41	 Blazing Line	 0:58.52	 (22.91)	 1	 2	 ..... 6½.......................... Well back
7 of 8	 12Oct21	 NEW	turf	 900	  S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms L Day	 55	 $61	 Field Wiri	 0:51.82	 (22.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 9¼.........................No excuse
8 of 9	 20Feb22	 QEN	 turf	 900	  G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Zac Wadick	 55.5	 $19	 Prophet’s Pride	 0:50.20	 (22.36)	 4	 4	 ..... 8¾.............. Wide throughout
7 of 7	 24Mar22	 HAW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Scorse	 54	 $151	 Brillar	 1:05.69	 (22.82)	 1	 1	 ....11¼.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 23Apr22	 WEL	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M Heagney	 58.5	 $19	 Stariks	 1:04.53	 (--.--)	 2	 5	 ...... 12............................No show
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R4 10 May 2022 | Goulburn | Pure Image Signs/Designs-Bm58
Distance: 1500m | Class: BM58	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $24,000
2:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 838092
	 2	 425125
	 3	 264625
	 4	 456640
	 5	 218905
	 6	 225339
	 7	 137944
	 8	 309972
	 9	 758475
	10	 854936
	11	 097967

COMMON PURPOSE
UNWRITTEN
KING OF SPADES
TUDOR PRINCE
FEUDALIST
MANDALORIAN
MOSSY OAK
RENT A ROCK
BLINK TWICE
MISS PARMIGIANA
LOVE A DIAMOND

62.5
61.5
61
60.5
59.5
58.5
56.5
56.5
55
55
55

3
10
1
7
5
4
8
9
6
2
11

N HEYWOOD
T SCHILLER
JACKSON SEARLE  1.5 
HANNAH WILLIAMS  1.5 
A B COLLETT
MS J TAYLOR
JACK MARTIN
K LATHAM
M BELL
J PENZA
MS E HENNESSY

LUKE MUSSON
G D HICKMAN
J O’SHEA
DANIELLE SEIB
G PORTELLI
J COYLE
G P VELLA
D A WILLIAMS
M & D KEARNEY
SCOTT COLLINGS
T BURLEIGH

8
3
3
6
3
4
5
5
4
4
4

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

61
59
58
57
55
53
49
49
49
49
45

	35-�5�-7-3
	11-�1�-3-0
	 7-�1�-2-0
	26-�4�-1-2
	 7-�1�-1-0
	17-�1�-2-4
	16-�1�-1-3
	39-�4�-4-4
	15-�1�-2-0
	11-�1�-0-2
	15-�1�-1-0

$162,145
$42,210
$33,065
$84,060
$25,570
$43,045
$25,400
$146,395
$27,445
$28,170
$22,055

	2-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11

1 COMMON PURPOSE Trainer: Luke Musson Barrier: 3 Total: 35-5-7-3 Prize Money: A$162,145
Jockey: N Heywood WT: 62.5 Good: 22-3-5-3 Track: 9-3-4-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 9-3-3-0 58+kg: 21-4-4-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-0
Sire: I Am Invincible Dam: Calm Abiding J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 35-5-7-3 Soft/Heavy: 13-2-2-0 Last Win: 23/01/19 (1203 Days)
Owner: Ms H M Sell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 5	 12Jan22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM75	 [	 4]	 N Heywood	 58	 $20	 Calescent	 0:56.36	 (22.03)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
8 of 8	 03Feb22	 GOS	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM64	 [	 6]	 T Schiller	 56.5	 $16	 Tinka’s Lad	 1:12.27	 (23.32)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	17Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 S 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 J Ford	 61	 $21	 Vallauris	 1:17.61	 (24.58)	 4	 4	 ..... 4½.......................... Well back
9 of 10	 30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 BM70	 [	 1]	 Jack Martin	 58.5	 $51	 Washington Towers	 0:56.89	 (22.37)	 9	 10	 ..... 8½............................No show
2 of 7	 23Apr22	 COT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Todd Bailey	 68.5	 $6	 Would Be King	 1:25.74	 (25.15)	 -	 -	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 UNWRITTEN Trainer: G D Hickman Barrier: 10 Total: 11-1-3-0 Prize Money: A$42,210
Jockey: T Schiller WT: 61.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

3yo br aus g Fav: 5-0-1-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Written Tycoon Dam: Select Cat J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 11-1-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-3-0 Last Win: 18/03/22 (53 Days)
Owner: G D Hickman, W M Shelton, Mrs S E Shelton, M H Shelton, C W Burrows, A P Carney, Mrs T Carney, P A Burke, R W Wilson, B R Turton, M B Ford, P J Gray, C Dufficy & Miss J J B 
Hickman

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 13Feb22	 NOW	turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms R King	 60	 $5	 Allusionist	 1:02.26	 (22.70)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 9	 04Mar22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms R King	 58	 $*4	 California Lynx	 1:26.97	 (23.89)	 9	 8	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 8	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T Schiller	 58.5	 $2.9	 Chance Reward	 1:31.88	 (24.17)	 6	 5	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
2 of 11	 03Apr22	 MUD	turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 A Bullock	 57.5	 $*2	 Fact Finder	 1:38.14	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 3½.............................Nice run
5 of 6	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 1]	 Brock Ryan	 58	 $*2.2	 Mr Cantankerous	 1:43.28	 (25.19)	 3	 4	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

3 KING OF SPADES Trainer: J O’Shea Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$33,065
Jockey: Jackson Searle (a1.5) WT: 61 Good: 4-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Xtravagant Dam: Believer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/07/21 (295 Days)
Owner: Sedgewyn (Mgr: J Abrahams), Mrs S & M Schumak, G Green, M Finemore, Mrs M Bailey, D Long, Mrs B, B & Miss V Leonard, W Simpson, Mrs K & P Baker, Lotave (Mgr: D O’Neill), 
Thug Tbreds (Mgr: C Hands), Mperezive Racing (Mgr: M Perez), Hats & Heels (Mgr: R Swe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 18Nov21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 G 	 BM64	 [	 7]	 A B Collett	 55.5	 $8	 This’llbetheone	 1:29.28	 (23.57)	 12	 12	 ..... 1½................... Every chance
4 of 9	 05Dec21	 HAW	turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 8]	 R Bayliss	 55.5	 $7	 Borsalina	 1:32.72	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
6 of 8	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 H Bowman	 56.5	 $*2.9	 El Parmy	 1:37.27	 (22.99)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
2 of 11	 29Dec21	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 J Penza	 57.5	 $7	 Fleetwood Maca	 1:35.21	 (22.79)	 4	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
5 of 5	 16Apr22	 KEG	 turf	 1500	 H 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Bell	 57	 $3.9	 Samarkand	 1:34.68	 (24.93)	 2	 2	 ..... 8¾.......................... Fair effort

4 TUDOR PRINCE Trainer: Danielle Seib Barrier: 7 Total: 26-4-1-2 Prize Money: A$84,060
Jockey: Hannah Williams (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 14-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-2-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: All Too Hard Dam: Allez Wonder J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-4-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 12-2-0-0 Last Win: 04/08/20 (644 Days)
Owner: A J Skinner, Ms F Refalo & R I Stubley

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 21Nov21	 QEN	 turf	 2000	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 M Heagney	 55	 $9.5	 Zakeriz	 2:07.08	 (24.94)	 10	 10	 ........ 3.............. Checked 1000m
6 of 10	 01Dec21	 WAF	 turf	 2130	 S 	 BM64	 [	 3]	 Ms R King	 56.5	 $19	 Oceanic Flash	 2:14.31	 (25.20)	 5	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
6 of 8	 15Dec21	 WYO	turf	 2100	 G 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 Ms R King	 56	 $9	 Dalgarno	 2:10.39	 (23.75)	 2	 3	 ..... 5½.............. Checked at start
4 of 8	 18Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1800	 G 	 BM66	 [	 2]	 R Hutchings	 59	 $8	 Bouddi	 1:52.14	 (23.17)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
10 of 11	30Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 2200	 S 	 BM66	 [	10]	 Ms W Costin	 57.5	 $16	 Leather Jacket Lew	 2:20.86	 (23.20)	 11	 11	 ..... 8¼.......................... Well back
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5 FEUDALIST Trainer: G Portelli Barrier: 5 Total: 7-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$25,570
Jockey: A B Collett WT: 59.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Capitalist Dam: Laetitia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 19/07/21 (295 Days)
Owner: D Williams, P Poyzer, N Pearce, M Maude, G Rudd, K Longland, M Waddington, M Bourdon, G Dowling, J Melville, B Furness, T Williams, B Williams, Thorpe Park (J Hayward), Tresta-
mat (M Stafford), Perkoboss (Mrs J Perkins), Elite Thoroughbreds Racing (A Allan

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 4	 19Jul21	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 57	 $4.4	 Who Fancies You	 1:27.29	 (25.53)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾..................... Slowly away
8 of 12	 03Aug21	 SCO	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 Ms M Weir	 55	 $7	 Martian Queen	 1:38.71	 (24.67)	 7	 8	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 05Dec21	 NOW	turf	 1400	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 B Loy	 59	 $11	 Tough Case	 1:25.55	 (24.86)	 8	 7	 ..... 5¾............................No show
10 of 11	20Dec21	 BAT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM58	 [	 7]	 J Overmeire	 59	 $26	 The Scotsman	 1:22.80	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 9.......................... Well back
5 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 A B Collett	 59	 $10	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 6	 5	 ........ 9.........................Overraced

6 MANDALORIAN Trainer: J Coyle Barrier: 4 Total: 17-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$43,045
Jockey: Ms J Taylor WT: 58.5 Good: 6-0-1-2 Track: 3-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Va Pensiero Dam: Mari Pintau J+H: 5-0-0-3 Turf: 17-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-1-2 Last Win: 30/07/21 (284 Days)
Owner: Miss A Double, R Kohler & Mrs K Kohler

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 24Sep21	 NOW	turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms J Duggan	 56	 $6	 We All Agree	 1:38.52	 (23.59)	 7	 5	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 8	 12Oct21	 NEW	turf	 1890	 S 	 1	 [	 4]	 B Spriggs	 59	 $21	 Jesse James	 2:01.41	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Lost plate
3 of 9	 22Mar22	 BNT	 turf	 1350	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 57.5	 $18	 Jutland	 1:20.77	 (23.49)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 8	 05Apr22	 HAW	turf	 1500	 S 	 1	 [	 2]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $11	 Za Ceibas	 1:30.30	 (22.95)	 6	 6	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
9 of 10	 20Apr22	 CAN	 turf	 1550	 H 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 T Schiller	 52.5	 $18	 Global Ausbred	 1:39.10	 (26.03)	 9	 8	 ..... 9½................... Slow to begin

7 MOSSY OAK Trainer: G P Vella Barrier: 8 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$25,400
Jockey: Jack Martin WT: 56.5 Good: 8-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Moshe Dam: Moss Lover J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-1-0-2 Last Win: 25/03/21 (411 Days)
Owner: Mrs B Southwell, R Southwell, Mrs L Southwell, C Southwell & Miss K Southwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Apr21	 CAB	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 M Heagney	 59	 $21	 Knuckle Warrior	 1:35.16	 (24.35)	 9	 6	 ..... 4½........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 23Apr21	 CAB	 turf	 2000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Mc Dougall	 59	 $7	 Himiko	 2:04.20	 (23.97)	 6	 4	 ....10¼..........Vet-no abnormality
9 of 9	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Mallyon	 56.5	 $61	 Rivabrook	 1:16.76	 (22.19)	 8	 6	 ..... 9½............................No show
4 of 7	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $101	 American President	 1:20.67	 (24.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 5¼.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 08Apr22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 Jack Martin	 56	 $31	 Ottilie	 1:18.13	 (23.85)	 7	 5	 ..... 3½.........................Handy run

8 RENT A ROCK Trainer: D A Williams Barrier: 9 Total: 39-4-4-4 Prize Money: A$146,395
Jockey: K Latham WT: 56.5 Good: 22-2-2-3 Track: 10-1-0-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 4-3-0-0 56-58kg: 9-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-0-0
Sire: Fiorente Dam: Rock Of Ages J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 39-4-4-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-2-2-1 Last Win: 04/11/20 (552 Days)
Owner: D A J Williams, Ms A L O’Leary, G Freeland & A J Manton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	11Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 6]	 N Heywood	 60	 $21	 Healthy Beauty	 1:39.76	 (25.03)	 1	 4	 ....12¼.............. Wide throughout
9 of 12	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1600	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 N Heywood	 59	 $21	 Dr Evil	 1:40.49	 (24.50)	 4	 2	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 10	 25Mar22	 ALR	 turf	 2000	 G 	 LR	 [	 7]	 J Mallyon	 54.5	 $101	 Harmony Rose	 1:58.38	 (23.87)	 8	 10	 ....14¾............................No show
7 of 12	 14Apr22	 ALR	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 M A Cahill	 57.5	 $*4.6	 Buzz ‘n’ Joe	 1:25.00	 (23.99)	 6	 6	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
2 of 12	 05May22	 WAG	turf	 1600	 G 	 BM66	 [	 4]	 R Dolan	 55	 $13	 Hokahey	 1:38.52	 (24.40)	 7	 10	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

9 BLINK TWICE Trainer: M & D Kearney Barrier: 6 Total: 15-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,445
Jockey: M Bell WT: 55 Good: 7-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch aus m Fav: 1-0-0-0 54-56kg: 12-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Wandjina Dam: I’m Your Venus J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-0 Last Win: 25/04/21 (380 Days)
Owner: T A Smith

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 18Jan22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 M Travers	 55	 $21	 Cool Lad	 1:16.87	 (23.19)	 6	 7	 ..... 5½.......................... Fair effort
8 of 11	 29Jan22	 SPH	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Ms J Taylor	 55	 $*4	 Diasonic	 1:22.75	 (23.57)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 25Feb22	 CAB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $19	 Rivabrook	 1:16.76	 (22.19)	 3	 4	 ........ 2.........................Handy run
7 of 7	 18Mar22	 GOU	turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 Brock Ryan	 55	 $15	 American President	 1:20.67	 (24.73)	 1	 2	 ...... 13.........................No excuse
5 of 8	 21Apr22	 NEW	turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 8]	 M Bell	 56	 $101	 Starboreta	 1:26.89	 (24.49)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort

10 MISS PARMIGIANA Trainer: Scott Collings Barrier: 2 Total: 11-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$28,170
Jockey: J Penza WT: 55 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Snitzel Dam: Tripled J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-2 Last Win: 21/01/21 (474 Days)
Owner: N P Schofield, J R Brown, G J Briggs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 13Sep21	 TAM	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ashley Morgan	 55	 $19	 Red Beryl	 1:10.66	 (23.30)	 12	 12	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 07Mar22	 COW	turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 J Mallyon	 55.5	 $8.5	 Tiger King	 1:03.69	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ..... 4½.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 30Mar22	 CAB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 J Mallyon	 55	 $31	 Beau Rock	 1:10.81	 (23.38)	 9	 8	 ..... 7¼..................... Slowly away
3 of 6	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 4]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55	 $6	 Magic Talent	 1:15.03	 (25.06)	 3	 2	 ........ 5........................ Solid effort
6 of 16	 24Apr22	 WAG	turf	 1300	 G 	 BM58	 [	13]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 57	 $26	 Stand Your Ground	 1:17.20	 (24.49)	 14	 13	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
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11 LOVE A DIAMOND Trainer: T Burleigh Barrier: 11 Total: 15-1-1-0 Prize Money: A$22,055
Jockey: Ms E Hennessy WT: 55 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo gr aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 12-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Mahisara Dam: A Ladys Compliment J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-0-0 Last Win: 29/03/21 (407 Days)
Owner: J P Walsh, V Vella, Mrs J D Vella, G Bigeni, Mrs M Bigeni, P Lyne, R McGregor, R P McGregor, A Prescott, J Kowalenko & N Kowalenko

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 23Aug21	 LIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 L Rolls	 55.5	 $19	 Beef Week Princess	 1:23.91	 (23.54)	 7	 8	 ..... 6½..................Checked early
7 of 10	 05Feb22	 BRA	 turf	 1000	 S 	 BM50	 [	 3]	 Ms J Presits	 55	 $8	 Add On	 0:55.95	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 6¾.........................No excuse
9 of 9	 17Feb22	 GOU	turf	 1200	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 Jackson Searle	 54	 $101	 Devils Triangle	 1:10.66	 (23.71)	 2	 3	 ........ 9............................No show
6 of 7	 07Apr22	 GOU	turf	 1000	 H 	 1	 [	 7]	 Ms W Costin	 55	 $31	 Bleue’s Choice	 1:01.24	 (24.33)	 6	 7	 ........ 7................... Every chance
7 of 8	 26Apr22	 NOW	turf	 1200	 H 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 Amy Mc Lucas	 55	 $26	 Taylor Be Swift	 1:13.48	 (25.18)	 5	 6	 ....13½.........................No excuse


